

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28494-28496/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CMWP No. 25044/2007 & CMWP No. 25261/2007 & CMWP No. 25355/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANITA YADAV & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Mukti Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.10872/2008 entitled Gajendra Yadav & Ors. Vs. State of U.P.& Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master